O VO N

O 00 3 O Wh

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

No Hearing Set
Trial is Set
Date: Monday, May 20, 2019
Time: 8:30 a.m.
Judge Christine Schaller

Q EXPEDITE

STATE OF WASHINGTON
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON, NO. 17-2-02837-34
Plaintiff, STIPULATION AND JUDGMENT
RE: DEFENDANT JUSTIN
v. GALLOWAY

SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC
CENTRAL COMMITTEE, a Washington EX PARTE
nonprofit corporation; JIM
CASTROLANG, individually and in his
capacity as Executive Director and Chair
of the SPOKANE COUNTY
DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE; and JUSTIN
GALLOWAY, individually and in his
capacity as Treasurer of the SPOKANE
COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE,

Defendants.
JUDGMENT SUMMARY (RCW 4.64.030)

A. JUDGMENT CREDITOR: Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON

B. JUDGMENT DEBTOR: Defendant JUSTIN GALLOWAY, individually, and in
his capacity as Treasurer of the SPOKANE COUNTY
DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE — Pro Se

PRINCIPAL JUDGMENT: $500

INTEREST: No prejudgment interest is owed. Principal judgment
amount(s) due and owing shall not bear interest unless
the principal judgment is unpaid as agreed below

E. COSTS AND FEES: None
STIPULATION AND 1 ATTORNEY GEN.ER.AL OF WA§H]NGTON
AGREED JUDGMENT RE: DEFENDANT R

JUSTIN GALLOWAY Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 753-6200




O© 00 3 o Wn b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

F. ATTORNEYS FOR ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General
JUDGMENT CREDITOR  LINDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467
Senior Assistant Attorney General
S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203
Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington
G. ATTORNEY FOR None
JUDGMENT DEBTOR
STIPULATION

The parties to this stipulation, Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON (STATE) and

Defendant, JUSTIN GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the

SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, desiring to resolve claims

arising out of the State’s Complaint against Mr. Galloway, hereby enter into the following

stipulation:

1.

Defendant JUSTIN GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the
SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, agrees to pay an
assessed civil penalty in the amount of $500 for his violations of RCW 42.17A as alleged in
the State’s Complaint including faﬂing to timely disclose contributions received and
expenditures made and failing to timely deposit contributions received by Defendant
SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE. Defendant JUSTIN
GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the SPOKANE COUNTY
DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, further agrees to pay the State the civil penalty
($500) within 30 days from the date of the entry of the Judgment. -
DATED this__2)%" day of November, 2018.

ROBERT W. FERGUSON

Attorne;\r General / é/
M&@M}% e ﬁ

DA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467 JUBTIN GALLOW%/Pro Se
Senior Assistant Attorney General Defendant

S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203

Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington

STIPULATION AND 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
AGREED JUDGMENT RE: DEFENDANT Cmggg‘gﬁ‘ggﬁ;;””“

JUSTIN GALLOWAY Olympia, WA 985040100

(360) 753-6200



No B s o V. T N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

JUDGMENT
THIS MATTER came on regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled

Court. Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON, appearing through its attorneys of record,

ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General, LINDA A. DALTON, Senior Assistant Attorney

General, and S. TODD SIPE, Assistant Attorney General, and Defendant JUSTIN

GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the SPOKANE COUNTY

DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, appearing pro se, apprised the Court of their

agreement to the entry of this judgment for the purpose of settling and compromising this action

brought under RCW 42.17A. The Court, having reviewed the records and files herein, and
having found the settlement to be a just and proper resolution of this matter, and being otherwise
fully advised in the premises, hereby ORDERS as follows:

1. Defendants JUSTIN GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the
SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, is hereby assessed a
civil penalty, for his violations of the provisions of RCW 42.17A as alleged in the State’s
Complaint and outlined in the Stipulation, in the amount of $500 payable to the State of
Washington, such amount to be paid within 30 days from the date of the entry of the

Judgment.
51- D €C.
DONE IN OPEN COURT this Zl day of Newember, 2018.

[ -

z— "
JU_IﬁEGI—HH‘SWR

PRESENTED BY: REBEKAH ZINN

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General COURT COMMISSIONER

A O —

| LINDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467
Senior Assistant Attorney General
S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203
Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington

STIPULATION AND 3 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
AGREED JUDGMENT RE: DEFENDANT Cmggg;oi‘gg‘;g%m

JUSTIN GALLOWAY Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 753-6200




NeREN e T = U VTN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

A e

ALIS@W “Pro Se
D dant

STIPULATION AND
AGREED JUDGMENT RE: DEFENDANT
JUSTIN GALLOWAY

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Campaign Finance Unit
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 753-6200




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

