1		XPEDITE			
2	∥ ⊠ Tr	o Hearing Set ial is Set Date: Monday, May 20, 2019			
3	ll '	Time: 8:30 a.m. Christine Schaller			
4	Juage	Cillistine Schaner			
5					
6					
7				WASHINGTON TY SUPERIOR COURT	
8	a		N COUN.		
9	STAT	E OF WASHINGTON,		NO. 17-2-02837-34	
10	v.	Plaintiff,		STIPULATION AND JUDGMENT RE: DEFENDANT JUSTIN GALLOWAY	
11		ANE COUNTY DEMOCRA	ric	<u> </u>	
12	CENT	TRAL COMMITTEE, a Washi		EX PARTE	
13	CAST	ofit corporation; JIM ROLANG, individually and in	n his		
14	of the	ity as Executive Director and (SPOKANE COUNTY OCRATIC CENTRAL	nair		
15	COM	MITTEE; and JUSTIN LOWAY, individually and in h	ia		
16	capaci	ity as Treasurer of the SPOKA NTY DEMOCRATIC CENTR	NE		
17	COM	MITTEE,			
18		Defendant	ts.		
19		JUDGMEN	NT SUMI	MARY (RCW 4.64.030)	
20	A.	JUDGMENT CREDITOR:	Plaintiff,	, STATE OF WASHINGTON	
21	В.	JUDGMENT DEBTOR:		nt JUSTIN GALLOWAY, individually, and in city as Treasurer of the SPOKANE COUNTY	
22				CRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE – Pro Se	
23	C.	PRINCIPAL JUDGMENT:	\$500		
24	D.	INTEREST:		adgment interest is owed. Principal judgment	
25			the princ	s) due and owing shall not bear interest unless sipal judgment is unpaid as agreed below	
26	E.	COSTS AND FEES:	None		

1

STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT RE: DEFENDANT JUSTIN GALLOWAY ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Campaign Finance Unit PO Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100 (360) 753-6200

ATTORNEYS FOR ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General || F. 1 LINDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467 JUDGMENT CREDITOR Senior Assistant Attorney General 2 S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203 Assistant Attorney General 3 Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington 4 G. ATTORNEY FOR None JUDGMENT DEBTOR 5 STIPULATION 6 The parties to this stipulation, Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON (STATE) and 7 Defendant, JUSTIN GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the 8 SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, desiring to resolve claims arising out of the State's Complaint against Mr. Galloway, hereby enter into the following 10 stipulation: 11 1. Defendant JUSTIN GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the 12 SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, agrees to pay an 13 assessed civil penalty in the amount of \$500 for his violations of RCW 42.17A as alleged in 14 the State's Complaint including failing to timely disclose contributions received and 15 expenditures made and failing to timely deposit contributions received by Defendant 16 SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE. Defendant JUSTIN 17 GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the SPOKANE COUNTY 18 DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, further agrees to pay the State the civil penalty 19 (\$500) within 30 days from the date of the entry of the Judgment. 20 DATED this 21⁵⁷ day of November, 2018. 21 ROBERT W. FERGUSON 22 Attorney General 23 NDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467 24 Senior Assistant Attorney General Défendant S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203 25 Assistant Attorney General

STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT RE: DEFENDANT JUSTIN GALLOWAY

26

Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Campaign Finance Unit PO Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100 (360) 753-6200

JUDGMENT

THIS MATTER came on regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled
Court. Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON, appearing through its attorneys of record,
ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General, LINDA A. DALTON, Senior Assistant Attorney
General, and S. TODD SIPE, Assistant Attorney General, and Defendant JUSTIN
GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the SPOKANE COUNTY
DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, appearing pro se, apprised the Court of their
agreement to the entry of this judgment for the purpose of settling and compromising this action
brought under RCW 42.17A. The Court, having reviewed the records and files herein, and
having found the settlement to be a just and proper resolution of this matter, and being otherwise
fully advised in the premises, hereby ORDERS as follows:

1. Defendants JUSTIN GALLOWAY, individually, and in his capacity as Treasurer of the SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, is hereby assessed a civil penalty, for his violations of the provisions of RCW 42.17A as alleged in the State's Complaint and outlined in the Stipulation, in the amount of \$500 payable to the State of Washington, such amount to be paid within 30 days from the date of the entry of the Judgment.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this 215T Dec. DONE IN OPEN COURT this 215T day of November, 2018.

JUDGE CHRISTINE SCHALLER

21	PRESENTED BY:
	ROBERT W. FERGUSON
	Attorney General

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

23

25

26

DA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467

Senior Assistant Attorney General 24 S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203

Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington

STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT RE: DEFENDANT JUSTIN GALLOWAY

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Campaign Finance Unit PO Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100 (360) 753-6200

REBEKAH ZINN

COURT COMMISSIONER

1	And:	
2	TIISTON GALLOW AV Pro Se	
3	JUSTIN GALLOWAY, Pro Se Defendant	
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	•	
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		